**FORM PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93)

RECC

11-15-2000

Name:

Internal Address: Street Address:

HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Central Islip, N.Y. 11722-1402

GAC International, Inc.

185 Oval Drive

Jedutional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No

Patent and Trademark Office

101515973 organic anached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commission	oner of Pate.

Name of conveying party(ies):

10.600

David C. Hamilton

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
  - □ Assignment
- □ Merger
- □ Security Agreement
- Change of Name
- X Other Exclusive License Agreement

Execution Date: September 11, 2000 and

October 2, 2000

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); 09/436,588

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached: □ Yes ☒ No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Dianoosh Salehi Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20036

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\u00e40.00

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

- □ Enclosed
- 8. Deposit account number:

11-0600

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dianoosh Salehi Name of Person Signing

October 6, 2000 Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

121235-1wpd

**PATENT** REEL: 011227 FRAME: 0602

## EXCLUSIVE LICENSE

it hereby known that for good and valuable Ве consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DR. David C. Hamilton, an individual residing at Forest Road RD 3, New Castle, PA 16105, hereby grants to GAC INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having an office at 185 Oval Drive, Central Islip, New York 11722-1402, an exclusive license under the United States Patent Application filed November 9, 1999, entitled "Computerized Systems and Method for Correcting Tooth-Size Discrepancies", accorded U.S. Serial No. 09/436,588 and under any inventions therein disclosed or claimed, and under any divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of that application, and any foreign patent application corresponding to any such application, and any patent issuing on a Licensed Application and any reissue, reexamination or extension of any such patent, subject to all the terms and conditions of an Agreement entered into as of September 11, , 2000 between and among DR. David C. Hamilton and GAC JATERNATIONAL, INC.

[Name]

GAC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Dated: 10-02-00

Charles J. Schultz

General Manager

WITNESSED BY:

C01 340151 v 1

PATENT **RECORDED: 10/06/2000** REEL: 011227 FRAME: 0603